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Vacant Posts in Central Universities


4238.  SHRI DHARMENDRA YADAV:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts of teachers filled up in Central Universities during the last ten years along with the number of posts vacant at present;

(b) the number of appointments made in various Central Universities as per the Circular dated 5th March, 2018 in which department was considered as a unit and the details of appointments made for Other Backward Castes, Scheduled Classes, Scheduled Tribes, out of the above;

(c) whether the appointments made under the said circular have been revoked after the interim stay on the said circular and if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) the clear cut policy of the Government in this regard for future; and

(e) whether the Government is in favour of the said circular and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(Dr. SATYA PAL SINGH)


(a) : At present, there are 41 Central Universities under the purview of the Ministry of Human Resource Development. Vacancies at various levels are caused by dynamic processes attributed, inter-alia, to retirements, resignations, deaths, deputations, expansion and opening of new institutions. Filling up the vacancies is an ongoing and continuous process which goes on round the year. Such data of occurrence of vacancies and date of filling them is not centrally maintained. However, the total number of sanctioned teaching posts in 40 Central Universities is 17092 and out of these, 5606 teaching posts are lying vacant as on 1.4.2018. In Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU), out of 454 teaching posts, 190 posts are vacant as on 31.7.2018. The University-wise details of sanctioned, filled up and vacant teaching posts are annexed.

(b) & (c): The UGC has informed that as per information received from Central Universities, no appointments have been made after the UGC circular dated 5.3.2018.

(d) & (e): The UGC guidelines of 2006 relating to reservation in teaching posts in Central Universities, inter-alia, prescribed that the cadre or unit for determining reservation roster points should be ‘University/college’ and not ‘Department/ subject’. The Hon’ble High Court of Allahabad in its order dated 07.04.2017 in C.M.W.P. No. 43260 of 2016, quashed the provisions of UGC guidelines which provided for determining reservation roster points by treating ‘University/college’ as a unit/cadre. This Order was later upheld by the Hon’ble Supreme Court in its judgement dated 21-7-2017 passed in SLP(C) No.16515/2017.


In order to continue with the Central Government’s reservation policy (implemented through the UGC guidelines) and to ensure adequate representation to SC/ST/OBCs in teaching and equivalent positions in various Central Universities, Deemed Universities, Colleges and other Grant in Aid Institutions and Centres, UGC and MHRD have filed separate SLPs on 12-04-2018 and 16-04-2018 respectively before
the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India. Meanwhile, in view of the matter being sub-judice, the directions
have been issued by the UGC to the Higher Educational Institutions to postpone the recruitment process,
if it is already underway.


*****


1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Professsor 47 30 17

Associate Professor 95 48 47

Assistant Professor 255 230 25

2 Professsor 112 67 45

Associate Professor 233 172 61

Assistant Professor 227 184 43

3 Professsor 32 20 12

Associate Professor 60 38 22

Assistant Professor 146 137 9

4 Professsor 58 13 45

Associate Professor 108 35 73

Assistant Professor 269 171 98

5 Professsor 264 107 157

Associate Professor 648 236 412

Assistant Professor 794 553 241

6 Professsor 126 72 54

Associate Professor 198 159 39

Assistant Professor 503 452 51

7 Professsor 199 100 99

Associate Professor 362 226 136

Assistant Professor 331 259 72

8 Professsor 52 6 46

Associate Professor 95 24 71

Assistant Professor 198 187 11

9 Professsor 32 17 15

Associate Professor 61 29 32

Assistant Professor 143 127 16

10 Professsor
18 12 6

Associate Professor
15 13 2

Assistant Professor 59 57 2

11 Professsor
67 25 42

Associate Professor
144 91 53

Assistant Professor 278 230 48

12 Professsor 43 12 31

Associate Professor 84 33 51

Assistant Professor 341 221 120

13 Professsor 200 137 63

Associate Professor 388 271 117

Assistant Professor 1038 875 163
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No. of Vacant Posts

Statement of Teaching position as on 01.04.2018 (Category ‐wise) indicating sanctioned/filledup/vacant positions in Central

Universities

Statement of Teaching staff strength (category‐wise) as on 01.04.2018 in Central

Universities

No. Sanctioned

Posts

No. of Filled

Posts
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Sl.

No.
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Name of University
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7

No. of Vacant Posts

Statement of Teaching position as on 01.04.2018 (Category ‐wise) indicating sanctioned/filledup/vacant positions in Central

Universities

Statement of Teaching staff strength (category‐wise) as on 01.04.2018 in Central

Universities

No. Sanctioned

Posts

No. of Filled

Posts

Name of the Post

Sl.

No.

Name of the

State

Name of University

14 Professsor 253 171 82

Associate Professor 528 409 119

Assistant Professor 1149 954 195

15 Professsor 29 16 13

Associate Professor 56 41 15

Assistant Professor 120 111 9

16 Professsor 79 10 69

Associate Professor 201 39 162

Assistant Professor 572 233 339

17 Professsor 73 42 31

Associate Professor 156 106 50

Assistant Professor 421 342 79

18 Professsor 22 9 13

Associate Professor 43 17 26

Assistant Professor 88 76 12

19 Professsor 20 2 18

Associate Professor 40 14 26

Assistant Professor 80 54 26

20 Professsor 22 9 13

Associate Professor 42 17 25

Assistant Professor 86 70 16

21 Professsor 30 0 30

Associate Professor 62 6 56

Assistant Professor 133 48 85

22 Professsor 27 3 24

Associate Professor 53 11 42

Assistant Professor 108 60 48

23 Professsor 22 3 19

Associate Professor 44 9 35

Assistant Professor 91 84 7

24 Professsor 21 9 12

Associate Professor 41 4 37

Assistant Professor 90 61 29

25 Professsor 25 8 17

Associate Professor 46 13 33

Assistant Professor 100 75 25

26 Professsor
21 6 15

Associate Professor 41 8 33

Assistant Professor 91 49 42

27 Professsor 22 11 11

Associate Professor 43 24 19
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No. of Vacant Posts

Statement of Teaching position as on 01.04.2018 (Category ‐wise) indicating sanctioned/filledup/vacant positions in Central

Universities

Statement of Teaching staff strength (category‐wise) as on 01.04.2018 in Central

Universities

No. Sanctioned

Posts

No. of Filled

Posts

Name of the Post

Sl.

No.

Name of the

State

Name of University

Assistant Professor 88 81 7

28 Professsor 23 0 23

Associate Professor 43 1 42

Assistant Professor 88 16 72

29 Professsor 21 4 17

Associate Professor 42 18 24

Assistant Professor 84 72 12

30 Professsor 23 5 18

Associate Professor 45 23 22

Assistant Professor 120 95 25

31 Professsor
22 9 13

Associate Professor
48 18 30

Assistant Professor 96 72 24

32 Professsor
45 23 22

Associate Professor
111 87 24

Assistant Professor
276 254 22

33 Professsor
50 42 8

Associate Professor
74 55 19

Assistant Professor
159 155 4

34 Professsor
27 11 16

Associate Professor
44 31 13

Assistant Professor
131 127 4

35 Professsor
39 15 24

Associate Professor
91 49 42

Assistant Professor
217 168 49

36 Professsor
93 48 45

Associate Professor
147 89 58

Assistant Professor
205 186 19

37 Professsor
47 22 25

Associate Professor
74 46 28

Assistant Professor
261 235 26

38 Professsor
45 12 33

Associate Professor
62 43 19

Assistant Professor
146 136 10

39 Professsor
29 10 19

Associate Professor
68 37 31
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No. of Vacant Posts

Statement of Teaching position as on 01.04.2018 (Category ‐wise) indicating sanctioned/filledup/vacant positions in Central

Universities

Statement of Teaching staff strength (category‐wise) as on 01.04.2018 in Central

Universities

No. Sanctioned

Posts

No. of Filled

Posts

Name of the Post

Sl.

No.

Name of the

State

Name of University

Assistant Professor
116 108 8

40 Professsor
46 7 39

Associate Professor
69 30 39

Assistant Professor
163 136 27

Professsor
2426 1125 1301

Associate Professor
4805 2620 2185

Assistant Professor
9861 7741 2120

17092 11486 5606

Professsor
69 26 43

Associate Professor
135 80 55

Assistant Professor
250 158 92
454 264 190

GRAND TOTAL

TRIPURA

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TOTAL

1

IGNOU (As on 31.07.2018)

Total

SI.

No

Name of the Post No. Sanctioned

Posts

No. of Filled

Posts

No. of Vacant Posts

DELHI

Name of the State
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